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Formatted
Fund Dept
HOME DEPOT USA INC *%k% YOID **+* 336910 03/19/24
Fund Dept Total .00
Fund Total ---—‘--_--—756
Fund 101 Dept 100 5000-GENERAL GOVERNMENT
ALICIA SHORT 101-47110~100~R1.0008 he refund 50.00 336822 03/19/24
ART CLAYTON 101-47110-100-RLBO0OS hc refund 50.00 336826 03/19/24
BETSY SCOTT 101-47110-100-RLO0OS hc refund 324.36 336834 03/19/24
HELEN STEWART 101~47110-100-RL0O008 hc refund 306.00 336907 03/19/24
JACQUELINE EWING 101-47110~100-RLOGAS hc refund 200,00 336916 03/19/24
JENNIFER GRIPSHOVER 101-47110~190-RLO00S he refund 200.00 336919 03/19/24
KATHY COLLINS 101-47110~-100-RLO0O0B hc refund 50.00 336922 03/19/24
LINDSAY HESTER 101-47110-100-RL.O008 hc refund 200.00 336931 03/19/24
LIZMARY VEGA 101-47110-100-RL0O008 he refund 200.00 336932 03/19/24
LYDIA HARNEY 101-47110-100-RLO008 he refund 50,00 336933 03/19/24
MARISSA LIECHTY 101-47110-100-RLO0OAG he refund 200,00 336934 03/19/24
MICHELLA RYLES 101-47110-100-RL000O8 hc refund 200.00 336939 03/19/24
PATRICK BERRY 101-47110-100-RLO00OS hc refund 200.00 336958 03/19/24
SHELBY HALL 101-47110-100~RLOOOS he refund 50.00 336977 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 100 Total 2,280.36
Fund 101l Dept 101 5001-0FFICE OF CNTY JUDGE/EXEC
FUELMAN 101-54290-101-000000 133.91 336892 03/19/24
KENTUCKY MAGISTRATES & COMMISS 101-55690-101-000000 KMCA Spring 325.00 336923 03/19/24
Conference
Regtstratton,
. - 3/6-3/7 _
MATT DOWLING 101-55690-101-000000 Expenses (hotel 151.18 336936 03/19/24
stay) during KCCMA
Conference, 2/29-3/1
VISA 0015 ~ MOORE 101-55690-101-000000 Parking for BE NKY 8.00 337603 03/19/24
Meeting, 1/25/24,
Gary Moore
Fund 101 Dept 101 Total 618.09

Fund 101 Dept 120

562Q-0FFICE OF CORONER

v A W3LI
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DON CATCHEN INC 101-53080~120~000000 3,251.50 336877 03/19/24
MASTERS TELECOM LLC 101-55780~120-000000 16.65 336935 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - 101-57250-120-000000 Vacuum Cleaner 874.68 337005 03/19/24
Spring Replacement
101-55940-120-000000 739.86 337005 03/19/24
101~54450~120-000000 365. 67 337005 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 120 Total 5 248.36
Fund 101 Dept 125 5025-FISCAL COURT
BOONE LINKS GOLF COURSE 101-55480-125-000000 Retirement 1,050.60 336841 03/19/24
Reception, Mark
Thrig, 2/27/24
CHET HAND 101-55692~125-000000 Expenses (fuel) 68.35 336849 03/19/24
urin
gts%atlve Day,
GANNETT GP MEDIA INC 101-53020-125-000000 Notice to Bid - 56.61 336894 03/19/24
Kentucky Enquirer
101-53020-125-000000 57.40 336894 03/19/24
101-53020-125-000000 47.13 336894 03/19/24
101-~53020-125-000000 53.45 336894 03/19/24
101-53020~125~-000000 49,50 336894 03/19/24
101-53020-125-000000 66.88 336894 03/19/24
101~53020-125-000000 178.25 336894 03/19/24
101~53020-125-000000 82.68 336894 03/19/24
KENTUCKY MAGISTRATES & COMMISS 101~55692-125-000000 KMCA Legislative 75.00 336923 03/19/24
reglstratxon,
oy eyl 2/ 1, Chet Hand A
KENTUCKY MAGISTRATES & COMMISS 101-55691-125-000000 KMCA’ Spring 325.00 336923 03/19/24
Conference
Registration,
3/6-3/7
101-55692-125-000000 325.00 336923 03/19/24
101-55693-125-000000 325.00 336923 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - MOORE 101-55693-125-000000 Parking for BE NKY 240.77 337003 03/19/24
Meeting, 1/25/24,
Gary Moore
101-55692-125-000000 153.92 337003 03/19/24
101-55693-125-000000 153.92 337003 03/19/24
101-55691-125~000000 343,88 337003 03/19/24
101-55691-125-000000 ~-520.00 337003 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - WEBSTER 101-55693-125-000000 NKY Chamber 45.00 337009 03/19/24
Meetings, Mar, Apr
& May, Jesse Brewer
101-53020-125-000000 29.31 337009 03/19/24
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Fund 101 Dept 125 Total 3,207.05

Fund 101 Dept 145

FUELMAN

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
VISA 6015 - PM

Fund 101 Dept 146
ASSUREHIRE, INC
CINTAS CORPORATION

HAMLLTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT

LILLIAN KRACZEK

MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS
ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH

ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH

ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH

ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH

ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH

5045~0FFICE OF CNTY FIN DIRECT

101-54290-145-000000
101-54350~145-000040

101-54450-145-000000
101~54450+145~080000

Fund 101 Dept 145 Total

5046-HUMAN RESOURCES
101-53990-146-000000
101-53990-146-000000
101-55990~146-000000
101-55680-146-000000

101-53990-146-000000
101-53240-146-000000

101-53240-146-000000
101-53240~-146-000000
101-53240-146~000000

101-53240-146-000000

101-53240-146-000000
101-53240-146-000000
101-53240-146-000000

101-53240-146-000000

copy gaper for fin
copy gaper for fin

Vacuum Cleaner
Spring Replacement

Assure Hire-
Invoice #72930
Cintas- Invoice
5201076734
Hamilton County
Sheriff Department
Tuition
Reimbursement Lily
Kraczek
Millennium - HR
Invoice #INV4550546
St. Elizabeth
Business Health -
543449

St. Elizabeth
Business Health
543450

St. Elizabeth
Business Health
543451

St. Elizabeth
Business Health
543452

St. Elizabeth
Business Health
543559

40.01 336892 03/19/24
196.46 336954 03/19/24
30.03 336954 03/19/24
49.98 337005 03/19/24
"""" 316.48

432.50 336827 03/19/24
42.35 336854 03/19/24
27.00 336903 03/19/24
891.00 336930 03/19/24
418.52 336942 03/19/24
2,370.00 336982 03/19/24
3,948.00 336982 03/19/24
800.00 336982 03/19/24
106.00 336982 03/19/24
240.00 336982 03/19/24
75.00 336982 03/19/24
65.00 336982 03/19/24
340,00 336982 03/19/24
315.00 336982 03/19/24
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TOTAL OFFICE SOURCE 101-54450-~146~000000 cony paper 369.90 336992 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - HR 101-~53480~146-000600 Osha cards 46.68 337006 03/19/24
101-55690~146-000000 60.00 337000 03/19/24
101-55510~146-000000 244.00 337000 03/19/24
101~53480-146-000000 337.63 337000 03/19/24
Fund 161 Dept 146 Total 11,122.58
Fund 101 Dept 147 5047-0FFICE OF TAX ADMIN
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101~54450~147-000000 cogy gaper for fin 196.46 336954 03/19/24
- - and o
VISA 0015 - PM 101~55510-147~006000 Vacuunm Cleaner 105.00 337005 037/19/24
Spring Replacement
Fund 101 Dept 147 Total 7 301.46
Fund 101 Dept 157 5057-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
CDW GOVERNMENT INC 101-53330~157~-000000 Contract: 18,893.40 336846 03/19/24
Sourcewell
081419~CDW Tech
fggilog - Software
CDW GOVERNMENT TNC 161-53330~157~-000000 Contract: 18,440.80 336846 03/19/24

Sourcewell

081419~CDW Tech

fggilog - Software
EXTREME BANDWIDTH TECHNOLOGIES 101-53330-157-000000 gﬁggxietary Vendor 2,676.75 336881 03/19/24

GOVCONNECTION INC 101-53330-157-600000 3,752.02 336897 03/19/24
Partners/Region 4
ESC Contrac
_ . i #R210402
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 101-54130-157-000000 2,358.54 336942 03/19/24
MYTHICS INC 101-53330-157-000000 10,616.16 336948 03/19/24
REVIZE LLC 101-53330-157-000000 **Proprietary Vendo 7,415.00 336972 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - IS 101-54850~157~000000 Purchased from 39.98 337001 03/19/24
Amazon. Contract #:
MA3457 ,
101-54850-157-000000 40.00 337001 03/19/24
101-54450-157-000000 329.85 337001 03/19/24
101~53330~157-000000 928.80 337001 03/19/24
101-54450-157-000000 5.09 337001 03/19/24
101-54850-157-000000 34.19 337001 03/19/24
101-54450-157-000000 39.98 337001 03/19/24
161-54850-157-6800000 29.99 337001 03/19/24
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VISA 0015 ~ IS

Fund 101 Dept 165
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS

Fund 101 Dept 180

A~1 ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE
ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS, LLC
ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS, LLC
ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS, LLC
ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS, LLC
ACE HARDWARE FLORENCE

ACE HARDWARE FLORENCE

ACE HARDWARE FLORENCE

ACE HARDWARE FLORENCE
CINTAS CORPORATION
COMPRESSED AIR TECHNOLOGIES

CORKEN STEEL PRODUCTS CO

CUMMINS INC,

101-55780-157~000000

Fund 101 Dept 157 Total

5065~ELECTIONS
101-57390-165-000000

Fund 181 Dept 165 Total

5080-PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

101-55160-180-000000
101-53290~180-000000

101-53290~180~000000
101-~53290~180~000000
101-53290~180-000000
101-54310-180~000000
101-54310-180-000000
101-54310-180-000000
101-54310-180-000000
101-55500-180-000000
101-54410~180~000000

101~55160~180-000000

101-53330-180-000000

Purchased from
Amazon. Contract #:
MA3457

Jail Exhaust Fans
Custodial Services
- admin, parks, PW,
CoAtty, Ferguson
Custodial Services
- admin, parks, PW,
CoAtty, Ferguson
Custodial Services
- admin, parks, PW,
CoAtty, Ferguson
Custodial Services
- admin, parks, PW,
CoAtty, Ferguson
BLANKET PO - ACE
HARDWARE - PM
SUPPLIES

BLANKET PO - ACE
HARDWARE - PM
Supplies

BLANKET PO -~ ACE
HARDWARE - PM
SUPPLIES

BLANKET PO - ACE
HARDWARE - PM
SUPPLIES )
Medical Supplies
3.7.24

COMPressor service
CORKEN STEEL - HVAC
EgPPLIES - BLANKET
Jail Generator
Service

e R

65,690.50

5,548.40

5,548 .40
6,436.93
2,547.53
1,901.32
505.29
50.37
97.77
39.96
18,58
24.16
L8008

337001

336821

336810
336812

336812
336812
336812
336813
336813
336813
336813
336853
336865

336867

336871

03/19/24

03/19/24

03/19/24
037/19/24

03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24

03/19/24

03/19/24
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F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55120~180~000000 BLANKET PO ~ F, 157.05 336882 03/19/24
§G¥$E¥CE - ELECTRIC
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55120-1.80-000000 BLANKET PO - F.D. 3.85 336882 03/19/24
LAWRENCE - ELECTRIC
SUPPLIES
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55120-180=000000 BLANKET PO - 284.72 336882 03/19/24
LANRENCE - ELECTRIC
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55120-180-000000 BLANKET PO - 263.26 336882 03/19/24
LAWRENCE - ELECTRIC
A . SUPPLIES _ -
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 101-55126-180-000600 BLANKET PO ~ F.D. 83.99 336882 03/19/24
LAWBENCE ~ ELECTRIC
SUPPLIES
FUELMAN 101-54290-180-000000 776.58 336892 03/19/24
GRAINGER, INC. 101-54310-180-000000 Jail - General 339.36 336898 03/19/24
ggrpose Lubricant
cans
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLAN%ET PO ~ PM 85.18 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLA {ET PO - PM 120.68 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180~000000 BLANKET PO - HOME 85.18 336911 03/19/24
, , DEPOT - PM SUPPLIES _
HOME DEPOT USA TINC 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO - HOME 70.62 336911 03/19/24
DEPOT - PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLAN{ET PO - PM 34.80 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPQT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLAN%ET PO - PM 49.48 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 Water Rescue = 348.18 336911 03/19/24
river road electric
materials
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 Blinds - 740.75 336911 03/19/24
commonwealth
attorney
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO = HOME 28.78 336911 03/19/24
DEPOT - PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO - HOME 52.92 336911 03/19/24
DEPOT - PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO - HOME 145.48 336911 03/19/24
ol DEPOT - PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310~180~000000 BLANKET PO 95.08 336911 03/19/24
DEPOT - PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO - HOME 98.52 336911 03/19/24
DEPOT ~ PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 BLANKET PO - PM 61.73 336911 03/19/24

Supplies
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HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180~000000 BLANKET PO - HOME 222.18 336911 03/19/24
DEPGY - PM SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLAN%ET PO - PM 288.87 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 BLR {ET PO - PM 30.94 336911 03/19/24
Supplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLA {ET PO - PM 9.80 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 ELR {gT PO - PM 52.44 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLK %gT PO - PM 171.29 336911 03/19/24
upplies
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54310-180-000000 gLR §§T PO - PM 25.79 336911 (3/19/24
upplies
OPC PEST SERVICES 101-53330-180-000000 Pegg Control - Comm 54.00 336956 03/19/24
555& P&z, Jail Feb
OPC PEST SERVICES 101-53330-180-000000 59.50 336956 03/19/24
OPC PEST SERVICES 101-53330-180-000000 Pest Control - Comm 186.00 336956 03/19/24
555& P&Z, Jail Feb
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORAT 101-53100~180-000000 TKE - ELEVATOR 194.35 336990 03/19/24
MAINTENANCE -
BLANKET PO
VISA 0015 - HR 101-55940~180~-000000 Osha cards 217.17 337600 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PM 101-54310-180-000000 Vacuum Cleaner 14.99 337005 03/19/24
Spring Replacement
101-55120-180-000000 476.00 337005 03/19/24
101-54750-180-000000 2,444.93 337005 03/19/24
101-54750~180-000000 125.99 337005 03/19/24
101-54810-180-000000 61.97 337006 03/19/24
101-54110-180-000000 354.24 337006 03/19/24
WRIGHT BROTHERS INC 101-54630-180-~000000 BLANKET PO -WRIGHT 126.89 337012 03/19/24
ggo;xERS - GAS TANK
N
WRIGHT BROTHERS INC 101-54630-180-000000 BLANKET PO ~WRIGHT 186.81 337012 03/19/24
BROTHERS - GAS TANK
RENTAL
Fund 101 Dept 180 Total 23,655.23
Fund 101 Dept 181 5081-JUSTICE CENTER
DEBRA-KUEMPEL INC 101-55160-181-000000 Chiller Drain Repai 833.74 336874 03/19/24
DEBRA-KUEMPEL INC 101-55160-181-000000 Temp Sensor Repailr 986.82 336874 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-181-000000 Maintenance Supplie 140.21 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54750-181-000000 Vacuum Filters 41.71 336911 03/19/24
SERVICE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL 101-55120-181-000000 Wall Pack Lightbulb 144.92 336976 03/19/24
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Fund 101 Dept 181 Total "TTT20147. 40

Fund 101 Dept 195 5095-~L0SS & PREVENTION

VISA 0015 - HR 101-55694-195-000000 Osha cards 140.00 337000 03/19/24
101-55694-195-000000 80.00 337000 03/19/24
101-55690-195-000000 256.15 337000 03/19/24
101-55694-195-000000 21.18 337000 03/19/24
101-55694-195-000000 70.00 337000 03/19/24
101-55694-195-600000 21.18 337000 03/19/24
101-55694-~195-000000 70.17 337000 03/19/24
101~55694~195~000600 71.00 337000 ©3/19/24
101-55694-195-000000 66.76 337000 ©3/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 195 Total 796.44

Fund 101 Dept 205 5105~SHERIFF

CRYSTAL CLEAR CLEANING 101-53290-205-000000 2,549.75 336870 03/19/24
Fund 1061 Dept 205 Total 2,549,75

Furid 101 Dept 215 5115-BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT

CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810-215-000000 ¥N§Eg§¥o§§RVICE FOR 91.98 336851 03/19/24

FUELMAN 101-54290-215-000000 r 813.68 336892 03/19/24

MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 101-55850-215-000000 CONTRACT SERVICE 120.47 336942 03/19/24

MINUTEMAN PRESS 101-55650-215-060000 HVAC STICKER LABELS 315.00 336943 03/19/24

NKY BUILDING INSPECTORS ASSOC 101-55510-215-000000 Qembe¥¥h1p r$n$¥a1 360.00 336951 03/19/24

or office sta

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-54450-215-000000 0ffice Supplies 64.01 336954 03/19/24

ODP BUSINESS SDLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-215~000000 0ffice Supplies 12.29 336954 03/19/24

ODP BRUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-215-000000 Office Supplies 27.89 336954 03/19/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 101-54450-215-000000 Office Supplies 53.12 336954 03/19/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 101-54450-215-000000 0ffice Suppiies 14.89 336954 03/19/24

VISA 0015 - PM 101-55510-215-000000 Vacuum Cleaner 100.00 337005 03/19/24

, Spring Replacement =gy

101-55510-215-~000000 1,552,580 337005 03/19/24
101-55690~215~000000 240.00 337005 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 215 Total "773,765.83

Fund 101 Dept 230

5130-WATER RESCUE
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AT&T MOBILITY LLC 101~55780-230~000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 159.16 336828 03/19/24
FUELMAN 101-54290-230-000000 352.57 336892 03/19/24
HEDGEHOG SIGNS, LLC 101-55850-230-000000 286.66 336906 03/19/24
MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS DISTRIBUTOR 101-55780-230-000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 264.41 336940 03/19/24
THE PRINTING GALLERY 101-53990-230-000000 Capt. Geiman and 133.50 336989 03/19/24
general use
Fund 101 Dept 230 Total 1,196.30
Fund 101 Dept 235 5135-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
AT&T MOBILITY LLC 101-55780-235-000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 39.79 336828 03/19/24
FUELMAN 101-54290-235~008000 538.98 336892 03/19/24
GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, 161-54200-235-000000 Hebron FD 750.00 336895 03/19/24
GTB HOLDINGS INC 101-54810-235-000000 Archey and Black 841.75 336902 03/19/24
HEBRON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRIC 101-53480-235-000000 FY 2024 BLANKET PO 2,493.17 336905 03/19/24
ONSOLVE, LLC 101-53480-235-000000 March 2024-2024 16,613.26 336955 03/19/24
THE PRINTING GALLERY 101-55650~235-000000 Casey Archey and 116.00 336989 03/19/24
Kevin Vogelpohl
Fund 101 Dept 235 Total 21,392.95
Fund 101 Dept 305 5205~ANIMAL SERVICES
BAUMANN PAPER COMPANY 101-54060~305-000000 68.60 336830 03/19/24
101-54060-305-000000 80.67 336830 03/19/24
DEBRA KEMPER DVM 101-53430~-305-000000 50.00 336873 03/19/24
101-53430~305-000600 45.00 336873 03/19/24
101-53430-305-000000 15.00 336873 03/19/24
101-53430-305-000000 45.00 336873 03/19/24
101-53432-305-000000 15,00 336873 03/19/24
101-53432-305-000000 15.00 336873 03/19/24
101-53430-305-000000 15.06 336873 03/19/24
101-53430-305-000000 45.00 336873 03/19/24
: 101-53430~-305-000000 25.00 336873 03/19/24
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 101-54060-305-000000 89.25 336885 03/19/24
FUELMAN 101-54290-305-000000 625.78 336892 03/19/24
GRAINGER, INC. 101-54060-305-000000 117.20 336898 03/19/24
GRAINGER, INC. 101-57390~305-000000 31.08 336898 03/19/24
101~57390-305-000000 8.81 336898 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-57390-305-000000 59.98 336911 03/19/24
MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY INC 101-55500-305-000000 3,357.84 336941 03/19/24
101-55500-305-000000 77.68 336941 03/19/24
101-55500~305~000000 336941 03/19/24
THE PRINTING GALLERY 101-55650~305-006000 836.10 336989 03/19/24
101-55650-305-000000 17.50 336989 03/19/24
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Fund 101 Dept 305 Total T"7s,640.49
Fund 101 Dept 501 5401-PARKS
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-53480-501-000000 Medicine cabinet 83.92 336852 03/19/24
maintenance for
department
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-53480-501-000000 Medicine cabinet 29,09 336855 03/19/24
maintenance for
department _ ;
FUELMAN 101-54290-501-0000600 71.42 336892 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PARKS 101~53480~501~000000 29.99 337004 03/19/24
101-5348H-501-000000 72.48 337004 03/19/24
101-54450-501-000000 101.09 337004 03/19/24
101-53330-501-000000 15.00 337004 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 501 Total 402.99
Fund 101 Dept 506 5406-BIG BONE LANDING MARINA
VISA 0015 =~ PARKS 101-54060~506-000000 71.56 337004 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 506 Total 71.56
Fund 101 Dept 508 5408-ARBORETUM
FUELMAN 101-54290-508-000000 64.80 336892 03/19/24
KRISTOPHER A STONE 101-55690-508-000000 Employee 1,422.98 336927 03/19/24
reimbursemeint -
Annual Conference
Fund 101 Dept 508 Total 1,487.78
Fund 101 Dept 510 5410-PARKS MAINTENANCE
A & A LAWNCARE & LANDSCAPING I 101-53330-510-000000 Spring Treatment 345.00 336809 03/19/24
A & A LAWNCARE & LANDSCAPING I 101-53330-510-000000 Spring Treatment 656.00 336809 03/19/24
AIRGAS USA, LLC 101-53640-510~-000000 Cylinder rental 135.41 336820 03/19/24
BOONE €O FISCAL COURT 101-57230-510-000000 Mogtgly vehicle 718.39 336836 03/19/24
maintenance
CINTAS CORPORATION 101-54810-510-000000 Uniforms 246.34 336851 03/19/24
CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 170.48 336869 03/19/24
CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 75.77 336869 03/19/24
FASTENAL COMPANY 101-54310-510-006000 232.81 336884 03/19/24




apackfnd2 Boone County Fiscal Court Lkraczek 03/15/2024 11:02 Page
Checks by Fund ~ 03/19/24 to 03/19/24
Vendor Name Account Invoice Invoice Amount  Check Check
Compressed Description Number Date
Formatted
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 101-53640~510-000000 Water cooler rental 89.90 336887 03/19/24
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 101-53640-510-000000 Water cooler rentatl 44.95 336887 03/19/24
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERY 101-53640-510-000000 Water cooler rental 44.95 336887 03/19/24
FUELMAN 101-54290-510-000000 1,485.31 336892 03/19/24
GREG NOTTINGHAM 101-53330-510-000000 Open and close park 350.00 336900 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~510-000000 Maintenance supplie 121.08 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie -12.98 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 206.85 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510~000000 Maintenance supplie 228.00 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 141.68 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 18.96 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101~54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 16.84 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~510-000000 Maintenance supplie 91.84 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~510~00000Q Maintenance supplie 23.16 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 55.92 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 383.34 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 72.91 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~510-000000 Maintenance supplie 83.80 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060~510-000000 Maintenance supplie 139.23 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 101-54060-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 396.00 336911 03/19/24
JAMES R MARKSBERRY 101-53330-510~000000 Open and close park 200.00 336917 03/19/24
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 130.00 336961 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 65.00 336961 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen - 65.00 336961 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 ;ortg Kleen - 300.00 336961 03/19/24
umping -
. Resolution 2023~15
PRO KLEEN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 101-53330-510-000000 Porta Kleen ~ 66.30 336961 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-15
R & M FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION 101-540606-510-000000 Maintenance supplie 14.70 336968 03/19/24
RED WING SHOES 101-55940-510-000000 Safety boots 157.50 336970 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PARKS 101-53330-510-000000 26.62 337004 03/19/24
101-54060-510-000000 364.06 337004 03/19/24
101-54060~510-000000 227.79 337004 03/19/24
101~55940-510-000000 20.00 337004 03/19/24
101-54060-510-000000 23.96 337004 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 510 Total 8,248.83
Fund 101 Dept 511 5411-PARKS-LAND MANAGEMENT
FUELMAN 101-54290-511-000000 210.24 336892 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PARKS 101-55690-511-000000 270.00 337004 03/19/24
101-55690-511~-000000 110.00 337004 03/19/24
101-55690-511-000000 25.74 337004 03/19/24
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VISA 0015 - PARKS 101-55940~511-000600 52.06 337004 03/19/24
101-54210~511-000000 572,73 337004 03/19/24
101-55690-511-000000 105.00 337004 03/19/24
Fund 101 Dept 511 Total 1,345.77
Fund 101 Dept 512 5412-PARKS AND REC-PROGRAMS
CREATIVE IMPRESSIONS INC 101-55940-512-000000 52f$¥y beanies for 273.60 336868 03/19/24
sta
FUELMAN 101~54290-512-0000600 , 336892 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PARKS 101-53480~512-000000 237.00 337004 03/19/24
101-53480~512~000000 257.74 337004 03/19/24
101-55690-512-000000 35.60 337064 03/19/24
101-53480-512-000000 230.86 337004 03/19/24
Fund 101 pept 512 Total 1,034.20
Fund 101 Dept 513 5413-PARKSEREC-LANDSCAPING
DIXIE VIEW NURSERY, INC. 101-54210-513-000000 Evergreens 1,980.00 336876 03/19/24
FUELMAN _—u. 101-542%0-513-000000 212.81 336892 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PARKS 101-54990~513-000000 79.18 337004 03/19/24
Fund 101 Pept 513 Total 2,271.99
Fund 101 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES
CYBERSOURCE CORPORATION ~ 101-55030-910-000000 349.00 336872 03/19/24
MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS DISTRIBUTOR 101-55780-910-000000 289.04 336940 03/19/24
PUBLICINPUT 101-53090-910-000000 PublicInput Annual 15,309.58 336967 03/19/24
Service Agreement
(prorated~7 months)
Fund 101 Dept 910 Total 15,947.62
Fund 101 Total " "186,288.41
Fund 102 Dept 217 5117-CODE ENFORCEMENT
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-217-000000 0ffice Supplies 5.59 336954 03/19/24
VISA 0615 - PW 102-54810-217-000000 CE Uniforms 230.40 337008 03/19/24
102~54810~217-000000 57.68 337008 03/19/24
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VISA 0015 - PW 102~54810-217~000000 CE Uniforms 38.40 337008 03/19/24
102-54810-217-000000 76.80 337008 03/19/24
102-54810~-217-000000 76.80 337008 ©03/19/24
102-54810-217-000000 76.80 337008 03/19/24
102-54810-217-000000 328.00 337008 03/19/24
102-54810-217-000000 262.40 337008 03/19/24
Fund 102 Dept 217 Total 1,152.79

Fund 102 Dept 317 5217-RECYCLING PROGRAM(S)

ADVERTISING VEHICLES INC 102-53660-317-650007 State Clean-up Gran 1,580.00 336819 03/19/24

AIRGAS USA, LLC 102~53640~317~00000€ SW Rentals 253.35 336820 03/19/24

BAVARIAN TRUCKING CO., INC. 102-53660-317-000006 SW Landfill Expense 346.81 336831 03/19/24
102-53660-317-GS0007 2,767.09 336831 03/19/24

BAVARIAN TRUCKING CO., INC. 102-53660-317-000000 SW Landfill Expense 66.32 336831 03/19/24

BAVARIAN TRUCKING CO., INC. 102-53660-317-EV0004 SW Voucher Program 2,825.00 336831 03/19/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-317~000000 Unifaorms 24,19 336851 03/19/24

CINTAS CORPODRATION 102-54810~317-000000 Uniforms 24.19 336851 03/19/24

FUELMAN 102-54290-317-000000 933.39 336892 03/19/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-317-000000 0ffice Supplies 74.37 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-317-000000 5.59 336954 03/19/24

PROGRESS SUPPLY INC 102-53660-317~000000 Recycling Expense 262.00 336963 03/19/24
Fund 102 Dept 317 Total 9,162.30

Fund 102 Dept 613 6103-ENGINEERING SERVICES

AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIAT 102-55510-613-000000 Memberships 218.67 336823 03/19/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-613-000000 Uniforms 40.54 336851 03/19/24

CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-613-000000 Uniforms 40.54 336851 03/19/24

HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-613-000000 ES General 39.98 336911 03/19/24

Construction
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-613-000000 ES General 16.75 336911 03/19/24
Construction
MORF CORPORATION 102-53330-613-000000 ES Mtc Agreements 2,400.00 336946 03/19/24
NATIONAL FORCE CALIBRATIONS 102-53990-613-000000 gther Contracted 1,750.00 336949 03/19/24
ervices

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-613~000000 0ffice Supplies. 22.36 336954 03/19/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-613-000000 ES Office Supplies 259.99 336954 03/19/24

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-613-000000 ES Office Supplies 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~613~000000 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 59.99 336954 03/19/24
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ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-613~000000 ES Office Supplies 17.44 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 12,24 336954 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-613-000000 ES Office Supplies 9,29 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 12,99 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 9.36 336954 03/19/24
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 102-55690-613-000000 £22%§¥§§T10N 175.00 336996 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PW 102-54450-613-000000 CE Uniforms 199,98 337068 03/19/24
102-55690-613-000000 140.51 337008 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 178.00 337008 03/19/24
102-54450-613-000000 337008 03/19/24
Fund 102 Dept 613 Total 5,597.63
Fund 102 Dept 615 6105-ROAD MAINTENANCE
AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIAT 102-55510-615-000000 Memberships 874.66 336823 03/19/24
BOONE COUNTY CLERK 102-53990~615—0ﬁ0000 46.00 336840 03/19/24
BOONE COUNTY 102-53920-615-0060000 50.00 336840 03/19/24
CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES LL 162-53330-615-000000 Mtc Agreements 540.00 336847 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-615-000000 Untiforms 184.07 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-615-000000 Uniforms 184.07 336851 03/19/24
EVERETT HATMAKER 102-55940-615~0006000 PS Safety Program 5.14 336880 03/19/24
102-55940-615~000000 15.41 336880 03/19/24
FIRST CHOXICE COFFEE SERV 102-54450-615~000000 5NR0fIi{es Supplies 55.95 336887 03/19/24
entals
FLYNN BROTHERS CONTRACTING, IN 102~54050-615-000000 ASPHALT 1,680.00 336890 03/19/24
FUELMAN 102-54290-615~-000000 746.65 336892 03/19/24
102-54290-615~000000 385.38 336892 03/19/24
102-54290-615-000000 665.92 336892 03/19/24
102-54290-615-000000 7,292.27 336892 03/19/24
102-54290-615-000000 475.64 336892 03/19/24
GRAINGER, INC. 102-54310-615-000000 GENERAL 1,034.64 336898 03/19/24
CONSTRUCTIONAL
MATERIAL il
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio 52.04 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPDT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructia 514.89 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310-615-000000 General Constructio 116.62 336911 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 102-54310~-615-000000 General Constructio 39.81 336911 03/19/24
JESSE MILLER 102-55940-615-000000 24.66 336920 03/19/24
102-55940-615-000000 165.43 336920 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102~54450-615-000000 Office Supplies 24.79 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~615-000000 50.31 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 15.98 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 52.77 336954 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450~615-000000 0ffice Suggltes 17.59 336954 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-615-000000 OFFICE MATERIALS 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~615-000008 336954 03/19/24
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ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 162-54450-615~008000 OFFICE MATERIALS 192.42 336954 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 102-54450-615-000000 OFFICE MATERIALS 9.11 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~615-000000 12.49 336954 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450-615-000000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5.99 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 14.99 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~615~-0000600 19.56 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000600 19.56 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~615~000006 6.99 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 6.86 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 6.86 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615~000000 9.11 336954 03/19/24
102-54450~615~000000 9.15 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 8.29 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615~000000 6.49 3369564 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 6.56 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 3.49 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615-000000 12.48 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-615~000009 Do 12,99 336954 03/19/24
PDI 102-55780~615-000000 PW Ut{lities 74.00 336959 03/19/24
VISA 0015 ~ PW 182-54450~615~000000 CE Uniforms 399.96 337008 03/19/24
Fund 102 Dept 615 Total 16,148.04
Fund 102 Dept 618 6108-SIGN SHOP
AIRGAS USA, LLC 102-53640-618-000000 Sign Rentals 347.91 336820 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102~54810-618-000000 Untiforms 15.88 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-618-000000 Uniforms 15.88 336851 03/19/24
FLORENCE HARDWARE INC 102-54310-618-000000 Signs General 28.49 336889 03/19/24
Construction
. Supplies
FLLORENCE HARDWARE INC 102-54310-618-000000 Signs General 23.99 336889 03/19/24
Construction
Supplies
NOEL R WRIGHT 102-55940-618-000000 PW Safety Program 5.08 336953 03/19/24
By = 102-55940-618-000000 i 15,00 336953 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 102-54450~618~000000 0ffice Supplies 16.77 336954 03/19/24
102-54450-618-000000 17.59 336954 03/19/24
Fund 102 Dept 618 Total 486.59
Fund 102 Dept 641 6401-FLEET SERVICES
AIRGAS USA, LLC 102-53640-641-000000 FS Rentals 579.91 336820 03/19/24
ALEXANDRIA’ AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S gotor Vehicle 4.00 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 79.45 336821 03/19/24
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ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ES ?otor Vehicle 557.00 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 12.12 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~54430~641.~000000 ;S rotor Vehicle 55.33 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS ¥ot0r Vehicle 148.25 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641~000000 ;S gotor Vehicle 602.21 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-600000 FS gotor Vehicle 4,00 336821 03/19/24
arts )
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641~0008000 ES ?ator Vehicle 4.00 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 145.24 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 63.62 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641~000000 ;S ¥otor Vehicle 117.66 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 156.46 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTQ PARTS 102-54430-641~-00000Q ss Qotor Vehicle 465.82 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S Totor Vehicle 49.83 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102~-54430-641-000000 ss ?otor Vehicle 294,27 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 294,27 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRTIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430~641-000000 ;S ¥otor Vehicle 4,00 336821 03/19/24
arts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 FS ?otor Vehicle 4.00 336821 03/19/24
Parts
ALEXANDRIA AUTO PARTS 102-54430-641-000000 ;S ?otor Vehicle 366.60 336821 03/19/24
arts
AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIAT 102-~55510-641-000000 Memberships 218.67 336823 03/19/23
BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE 102-54790~641-000000 TIRES AND TUBES 555.00 336833 03/19/24
BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE 102-54790-641-000000 TIRES AND TUBES 320.00 336833 03/19/24
BEST ONE TIRE & SERVICE 102-54790-641-000000 TIRES AND TUBES 336833 03/19/24
102-54790-~641-000000 336833 03/19/24
102-54790-641-000000 527.48 336833 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102-54810-641-000000 Uniforms 52.82 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 102 54810-641~000000 Uniforms 52.52 336851 03/19/24
FUELMAN 02-54290-641~000000 1,423.19 336892 03/19/24
SMITH'S HIGH TECH AUTO SERVICE 102 53990-641-000000 feEMTC AND REPAIRS 121.82 336979 03/19/24
SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC 102-54430-641-000000 FS Motor Vehicle 300.69 336981 03/19/24
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VISA 0015 - PW 102-54430-641-000000 CE Uniforms 59.99 337008 03/19/24
102-54430-641-000000 337008 03/19/24
102-54450-641-000000 10.08 337008 03/19/24
102-54430-641-000000 59,99 337008 03/19/24
102~-53400~641-000000 46.24 337008 03/19/24
102~53400~641-060000 876.28 337008 03/19/24
Fund 102 Dept 641 Total 8,632.51
Pund 182 Total 0/ 41,179.86
Fund 103 Dept 201 5101-0FFICE OF JAILER
AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC 103-53990-201-000000 gedigal Staffing 5,195.38 336811 03/19/24
, _ Service :
AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC 103~53990~201~000000 Eedigal Staffing 2,265.75 336811 ©3/19/24
ervice
AB STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC 103-53990-201-000000 gedigal Staffing 336811 03/19/24
ervice
103-53990-201-000000 ’ 3,434.25 336811 03/19/24
ATLANTIC FOODS CORPORATION 103-54250-201-000000 xtscgldYsardBid 1,475.92 336829 03/19/24
warded Vendor
BOB BARKER INC. 103-54650-201-000000 MA 758,2200000628 714.38 336835 03/19/24
CHRISTINA ADAMS-MEDINA 103-53990-201-000000 MH Contracted 1,750.00 336850 03/19/24
Service Provider
COMBINED PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS 103-55780-201-000000 Contracted Service 9,716.44 336862 03/19/24
Provider-Reim,
Monthly by CH IMM
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 103-54060-201-000000 Fiscal Year Bid 2,100.60 336885 03/19/24
Awarded Vendor
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 103-54060-201-000000 Fiscal Year Bid 284.40 336885 03/19/24
Awarded Vendor : ’
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 103-54060-201-000000 Fiscal Year Bid 604.50 336885 03/19/24
‘ _ Awarded Vendor
FEDERAL SUPPLY, LLC 103-54060-201-000000 iiscgldYsardBid 1,262.20 336885 03/19/24
warded Vendor
FERGUSON FACILITIES SUPPLY 103-54060-201-000000 MA 758,2100000018 407.34 336886 03/19/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 54.99 336893 03/19/24
GALLS LLC 103~54810~201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 432.59 336893 03/19/24
GALLS LLC 103-54810-201-000000 MA 758,1800000252 251.96 336893 03/19/24
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 MA 758,2300000631 1,380.84 336896 03/19/24
JUSTICE AV SOLUTIONS INC. 103-53990-201-000000 gontrgcted Service 1,292.00 336921 03/19/24
rovider
KLOSTERMAN BAKING COMPANY INC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 1,075.44 336925 03/19/24

CooP of OH River
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Valley )
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 103-55850-201-000000 gont{gcted Service 32.32 336942 03/19/24
rovider
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS 103-55850-201-000000 gontfgcted Service 182.21 336942 03/19/24
rovider
MTJ AMERICAN LLC 103-54650~-201-000000 Vendor with best 10,700.00 336947 03/19/24
rice
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 103-54450-201-000000 IPA - R190303 453.18 336954 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LiC 103-54450-201-000000 NIPA - R190303 46.78 336954 03/19/24
SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY 103-55850-201-000000 Source vendor to 870.15 336978 03/19/24
match existing
paigttcolor &
uality
SOUTH WESTERN COMMUNICATIONS I 103-53990-201~000000 Pontrgcted Service 16,301.75 336980 03/19/24
rovider
SYSCO CINCINNATI, LLC 103-54250-201-000000 Unified Purchasing 4,269.35 336986 03/19/24
COOP of OH River
_ Valley
SYSCO CINCINNATI, ELC 103-54060~201.-800000 Unified Purchasing 970.26 336986 03/19/24
COOP of OH River
Valley
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103~54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 8,630.16 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250~201-000000 111621 - USF 1,840.74 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54060-201~000000 111621 ~ USF 85.30 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54060~201-000000 111621 ~ USF 120.72 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 304.82 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54410-201-0000600 111621 - USF 108.88 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54410-201-000000 111621 - USF 60.87 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54410-201-000000 111621 - USF 413.72 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54060-201-000000 111621 - USF 133.20 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF 1,868.42 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF -7.34 336994 03/19/24
U S FODDSERVICE INC 103~54060-201-000000 111621 - USF 66.50 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF -3.46 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF -2.62 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54060-201-000000 111621 - USF 15.66 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF -4.59 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODSERVICE INC 103-54250-201-000000 111621 - USF ~5.18 336994 03/19/24
U S FOODDSERVICE INC 103-54060-201-000000 111621 - USF 52.87 336994 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - JAIL ADMIN 103-54450-201-000000 Purchased online 139.90 337002 03/19/24
from Amazon for
best price
103-54450-201-000000 466.56 337002 03/19/24
103~54410-201-000000 901.60 337002 03/19/24
103-54450-201-000000 209.94 337002 03/19/24
103-55650-201-000000 515.00 337002 03/19/24

Fund 103 Dept 201 Total

- o e -

83,436.65




apackfnd2

Vendor Name

Boone County Fiscal Court

lkraczek

Checks by Fund - 03/19/24 to 03/19/24

Account
Compressed
Formatted

Invoice
Description

03/15/2024 11:02

Invoice Amount

Check
Number

Page

Check
Date

19

Fund 103 Dept 232
HEALTHPOINT FAMILY CARE

HEALTHPOINT FAMILY CARE

INDEPENDENT HEALTH SERVICES
INDEPENDENT HEALTH SERVICES
INDEPENDENT HEALTH SERVICES
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA HOL
MAVERICK OXYGEN & RESPIRATORY
MCKESSON MEDICAL~-SURGICAL GOVE

ngﬁ%ﬁggﬂngDICAL-SURGICAL GOVE
ORTHOCINCY

ORTHOCINCY

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES - NO KY
RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES ~ NO KY
RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES - NO KY
ST ELIZABETH HEALTHCARE

ST ELIZABETH HEALTHCARE

ST ELIZABETH HEALTHCARE

SUNBELT MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.

5132~JAIL - MEDICAL SERVICES

103-53990-232~060000
103-53990~232~-060000

103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-600000
103-53990-232-000000
103-54450-232-000000
103~55500-232-000000

i
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990-232-000000
103-53990~232-000000

103-53990-232-000000

103-55500-232-000000

Outside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
OQutside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Discount Service
Agreement

Discount Service
Agreement -
Discount Service
Agreement

Discount Service
Agreement

Discount Service
Agreement

MA 758,1300000398
MA 758,1300000396
Discounted service
provider

Outside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Qutside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Outside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
OQutside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Outside medical
service provider,
regr}ced by Wellpath
Outside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Outside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Outside medical
service provider,
repriced by Wellpath
Discount Service
Agreement

55.25
31.08

-2.68
-11.98
8,329.69
397.59
31.25
353.79

i
63.18
41.39
36.59

176.45
75.26
1,115.00
485.73

1,274.42

105.00

336904

336904

336914
336914
336914
336928
336937
336938

o
336957
336957
336969
336969
336969
336983
336983
336983

336984

03/19/24

03/19/24

03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24

st
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/319/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24
03/19/24

03/19/24
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Fund 103 Dept 232 Total T 13,316.47
Fund 103 Total 96,753.12
Fund 176 Dept 332 5232-0ther Health Programs
BOONE CO FISCAL COURT 176-53480-332-PS0004 ;ggg ggi Res 1,909.09 336837 03/19/24
BRIGHTON CENTER INC 176-53480-332-pS6004 2023-123 Mid-Yr 9,656.00 336843 03/19/24
: v Increase added ,
176-53480-332-P5S0004 3,643.43 336843 03/19/24
176-53480~332-PS0004 388.55 336843 03/19/24
176-53480~332-PS0004 3,497.28 336843 03/19/24
DIGCESAN CATHOLIC CHILDREN’S H 176-53480-332-PS0004 %023—123 Mid-Year 14,997.00 336875 03/19/24
ncrease
FAITH COMMUNITY PHARMACY 176~-53480-332-PSH004 §G23-123 Mgg-gr 1,063.20 336883 03/19/24
ncrease adde
GREATER CINCINNATI BEHAVIORAL 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 - MH 208.53 336899 03/19/24
HOLLY HILL CHILDREN'S HOME INC 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 - MH, 5,674.14 336909 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-123
176-53480@-332~P50004 1,439.18 336909 03/19/24
ION CENTER 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 - MH, 412.75 336915 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-123
LIFE LEARNING CENTER, INC. 176-53480~332-PS0004 FY24 - MH, 2,614.92 336929 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-123
NEW DAY RANCH, INC. 176-53480-~332-PS0004 FY24 - MM, 11,600.00 336950 03/19/24
4 Resolution 2023-123
NKY COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSIO 176-53480-332-P50004 %023-123 Mgg—gr 717.82 336952 03/19/24
ncrease adde
UNITED STATES CATHOLIC CONFERE 176-53480-332-PS0004 FY24 PO 945.64 336995 03/19/24
Fund 176 Dept 332 Total 58,767.53
Fund 176 Dept 333 5233-Mental Health/Mental Reta
BAWAC, INC 176-53480~333~PS0003 2023-123 Mid-Yr 22,771.80 336832 03/19/24
Increase added
. , , 176~53480-333-PS0003 794,42 336832 03/19/24
REDWOOD REHABILITATION CENTER 176-53480-333-PS0003 FY24 - ID 8,166.93 336971 03/19/24
THE POINT/ARC OF NKY, INC. 176-53480-333-PS0003 FY24 - 1D 544,84 336988 03/19/24

Fund 176 Dept 333 Total

- -

32,277.99
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Fund 176 Dept 405 5305-Senior Citizens Program
CITY OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 176-53480-405-PS0005 FY24 - AG, 2,727.45 336859 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-123
CITY OF WALTON 176-53480-405-PS0005 FY24 - AG, 909.51 336860 03/19/24
Resolution 023 123
COMMUNITY SERVICES OF NORTHERN 176-53480-405-PS0005 FY24 - AG/ID 1,408.83 336864 03/19/24
Resolution 2023-123
FAITH COMMUNITY PHARMACY 176-53480-405-PS0005 %023 =123 Mag-gr 3,573.21 336883 03/19/24
ncrease adde
HELPING HANDS NKY LLC 176-~53480-405-PS0005 FY24 - AG 1,255.50 336908 03/19/24
176-53480~405-P50005 , , 64.00 336908 03/19/24
KQM INC 176-53480-405-PS0605 FY24 ~ AG 5,518.38 336926 03/19/24
_ . 176~53480~405~PS0005 623.45 336926 03/19/24
NKY COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSIO 176-53480-405-PS0005 %023-123 Mgg-zr 1,843.15 336952 03/19/24
ncrease adde
176-53480-405~PS0005 2,344.08 336952 03/19/24
‘ 176-53480-405-PS0005 2 599.80 336952 03/19/24
WESLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES LLC 176-53480-~405~PS0005 FY24 = AG 8, 1365.97 337016 03/19/24
, 176-53480-405-PS0005 1, 431.06 337010 03/19/24
YMCA OF GREATER CINCINNATI 176-53480-405-PS0005 FY24 - AG 272 63 337013 03/19/24
176-53480-405-PS0005 ’797.51 337013 03/19/24
Fund 176 Dept 405 Total 35,734.53
Fund 176 Dept 910 9100-General Services
BOONE CO FISCAL COURT 176-53010-910-000000 MH, ID, SC 10% Coll 33,111.63 336838 03/19/24
Fee Feﬁruary 2024
Fund 176 Dept 910 Total 33 111 63
Fund 176 Total " "159,891.68
Fund 179 Dept 245 5145-PUBLIC SAFETY
AMERICAN TOWER LLC 179~53311-245-000000 JAN-JUN AMERICAN 1,825.05 336824 03/19/24
TOWER FLORENCE,
BEAVER LICK AND
IDLEWILD
179-53311-245-000000 3,477.83 336824 03/19/24
179-53311-245-000000 '683.19 336824 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 179-53290-245-000000 JAN-JUN 2024 CINTAS 24.46 336851 03/19/24

L RUG SERVICE |
CITY OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 179-53310-245-000000 FEB-JUN 2624 RENT 5,854.80 336856 03/19/24
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UTILITIES
MAINTENANCE AND GAS
179-55780-245-000000 1,000.00 336856 03/19/24
179-53290-245-000000 220.34 336856 03/19/24
179-54290-245-000000 85.34 336856 03/19/24
COMMUNICATIONS VENTURE CO INDI 179-53330-245-000000 JAN- JUN 2024 1,640.00 336863 ©3/19/24
MAINTENANCE
INDIGITAL
179-53330-245-000000 320.00 336863 03/19/24
EMERGE IT SOLUTIONS 179-53330-245-000000 QUOTE 035634 EMERGE 9,248.04 336878 03/19/24
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 179-53310-245-000000 gﬁgLEﬂUNLéﬁgé WATER 42.95 336887 03/19/24
FIRST CHOICE COFFEE SERV 179-53290-245-006000 INVOICE 368433 58.80 336887 (3/19/24
03/05/2024 FILTER
EXCHANGE
FIRST GREEN 179-53290-245-000000 55561322 CLEANING 725.00 336888 03/19/24
HOME DEPOT USA INC 179-54450-245-000000 gggL?gngNT LIGHTS 119.94 336911 03/19/24
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 179-53240-245-000000 CJIS PRE-EMPLOYMENT 325.00 336924 03/19/24
SUITABILITY 1INV 584
MOBILCOMM INC 179-53310-245-000000 JAN-JUN 2024 ZETRON 40.00 336944 03/19/24
EOENOCER/SIREN LEASE
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 179-54450-245-000000 o{ftce supplies 342.00 336954 03/19/24
clorox wipes
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 179-54450-245-000000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 276.99 336954 03/19/24
NIPA CONTACT R190363
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 179-54450-245-000000 ?;ggSESSUPPLIES 56.59 336954 03/19/24
PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 179-53330-245-000000 E$OggURCE UPGRADE 200.00 336966 03/19/24
ROBERT J LIGHTNER FOUNDATION 179-53311-245-000000 ;ggsk LEASE FEB-JUL 1,689.24 336974 03/19/24
US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 179-53310-245-000000 CONTRACT PAYMENT 916.69 336997 03/19/24
FOR PSCC COPIERS
VERIZON WIRELESS 179-53311-245-000000 FEB-JULY 2024 2,643.58 336998 03/19/24
VERIZON TOWER LEASE
VISA 0015 - PSCC 179-53330-245-000000 MONTHLY MICROSOFT .58 337007 03/19/24
AZURE STANDARD
CHARGE
179-53240~245-000000 20.00 337007 03/19/24
Fund 179 Dept 245 Total 31,836.33

Fund 179 Total

31,836.33
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Fund 196 Dept 809 8009~WATER/SEWERS
HOWELL CONTRACTORS, INC 196-55796-809-CP0O065 Water Main EXP GP C 200,285.37 336912 03/19/24
Fund 196 Dept 809 Total 200,285,37
Fund 196 Total ""200,285.37
Fund 197 bpept 157 5057~-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 197-57410-157~000000 CBTS Phone System 49,815,35 336845 03/19/24
Contract: MA 758
1000000828
PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 197-53190-157-000000 Proprietary Vendor 700.00 336965 03/19/24
PROSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 197-53190~157-000000 Prop rtetar¥ Vendor 150.00 336964 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - IS 197-57050~157-0D06000 Purchased from 2,388.94 337001 03/19/24
Amazon Contract #:
MA3457
Fund 197 Dept 157 Total 53,054.29
Fund 197 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES
BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO INC 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 2,990.01 336844 03/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190 , ———
BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO INC 197-57420-365-000000 Animal Shelter 863.45 336844 03/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
CONGER CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC 197-57420-305-000000 Eig ﬁozzzégg ggg 126,473.93 336866 03/19/24
es -
CONGER CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC 197-57420-305-000000 Eﬁg %0225%33 ggg 151,745.64 336866 03/19/24
es
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 543,92 336882 03/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 197-57420~305~-000000 Animal Shelter 88.65 336882 03/19/24
Project Materxals
Res 2022-19
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 197-57420~305-000000 Animatl Shetter 1,161.25 336882 03/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
F D LAWRENCE ELECTRIC CO 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 26.89 336882 03/19/24

Project Materials
Res 2022-190
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RICHARDS ELECTRIC SUPPLY 197-57420-305~000000 Resolution 2022-196 436.00 336973 03/19/24
RICHARDS ELECTRIC SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Resolution 2022-190 1,226.00 336973 03/19/24
VISA 0015 -~ PM 197-57420-305-000000 Vacuum Cleaner 942.66 337005 03/19/24
Sprin% Replacement
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 25.71 337011 03/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 73.70 337011 03/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 28.82 337011 03/19/24
Project Materials
: Res 2022-190
WISEWAY PLUMBING SUPPLY 197-57420-305-000000 Animal Shelter 771.23 337011 93/19/24
Project Materials
Res 2022-190
Fund 197 Dept 305 Total 287,397.86
Fund 197 Dept 801 8001-BUILDINGS
PRESTIGE ELECTRIC SERVICES 197-57420-801-CP0046 Quotes Received 9,200.00 336960 03/19/24
SWEET LIFE HEATING & COOLING 197-57420-801-CP0005 HVAC for Water 19,072.00 336985 03/19/24
Rescue River Road
Fund 197 Dept 801 Total 28,272.00
Fund 197 Dept 805 8005-STREETS AND HIGHWAYS
CITY OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 197-57300-805-CP0058 Cap. Imﬂ. Weaver Rd 1,056,105.00 336857 03/19/24
Sidewalk Project
GRW ENGINEERS INC 197-57300-805-CP00O0O7 g{rg Ln Aviation 2,381.95 336901 03/19/24
v
197-57300~-805~CP0007 1,418.05 336901 03/19/24
197-57300-805-CP0007 9,200.00 336901 03/19/24
Fund 197 Dept 805 Total 1,069,105.00
Fund 197 Total 1,437,829.15
Fund 222 Dept 502 5402-PR0O SHOP
A & A LAWNCARE & LANDSCAPING I 222~53990-~502-000000 Blanket PO A & A 90.08 336809 03/19/24

Lawncare




apackfnd2 Boone County Fiscal Court lkraczek 03/15/2024 11:02 Page
Checks by Fund - 03/19/24 to 03/19/24
Vendor Name Account Invoice Invoice Amount Check Check
Compressed Description Number Date
Formatted
A & A LAWNCARE & LANDSCAPING I 222-~53990-502~0000008 Elanket PO A&A 80.00 336809 03/19/24
awncare
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222-54340-502~000000 Blanket PO For 1,591.50 336814 03/19/24
Acushnet Golf
Equipment
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222~54341~502~000000 glanie{ BOdAcushnet 1,241.78 336815 03/19/24
ecial Orders
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 1,258.02 336816 03/19/24
Acushnet Gotf
Equiﬂment
ACUSHNET COMPANY 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 1,867.90 336817 03/19/24
Acushnet Golf
, ; ] ="y Equipment
CINTAS CORPORATION 222~53990-502~000000 %}ag et PO For 6.00 336851 03/19/24
intas
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-53990-502-000000 %}agket PO For 57.27 336851 03/19/24
intas
FOREUP GOLF SQFTWARE 222-53020-502-000000 ELauket{Po Forelp 169.00 336891 03/19/24
it ornicession
JAN-PRO OF GREATER CINCINNATI 222-5399(6-502-006000 Blanket PO For 625.00 336918 03/19/24
Jan-Pro Janitorial
MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS DISTRIBUTOR 222-55780-502-000000 El:g{etGPo Midwest 386.17 336940 03/19/24
ottle Gas
MIDWEST BOTTLE GAS DISTRIBUTOR 222-55780-502~000000 glggfetGPo Midwest 719.67 336940 03/19/24
ottle Gas
PRO-SHOP KEEPER COMPUTER SOFTW 222-53990-502-060000 Elanket PO Pro-Shop 848.00 336962 03/19/24
eeper
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54341-502-000000 Blagket PO 1,063.50 336987 03/19/24
gazlorMade Special
rder
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 263.76 336987 03/19/24
L — , , TaylorMade Golf
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 379.74 336987 03/19/24
TaylorMade Golf
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 $1a?keﬁ 50 EO{f 241.17 336987 03/19/24
1 aylorMade Gol
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY INC 222-54340-502-000000 Blanket PO For 94.94 336987 03/19/24
, , TaylorMade Golf v
VISA 0015 - GC 222~57420-502-000000 Visa Purchase 110.29 336999 03/19/24
Florida Tile
222-57420-502-000000 241.42 336999 03/19/24
222-53020-502~-000000 592.21 336999 03/19/24
222~57420-502-000000 3,067.39 336999 03/19/24
222-55510~502-000000 il 100.00 336999 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - PM 222-57420-502-000000 VISA - TRACTOR 2,610.04 337006 03/19/24

Fund 222 Dept 502 Total

SUPPLY - MIKE
SIMPSON UNIFORMS

17,644.77
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Fund 222 Dept 503 5403~GOLF COURSE~GROUNDS
ADVANCE STORE COMPANY, INC. 222-54410-503-000000 168.18 336818 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 68.55 336818 03/19/24
ADVANCE STORE COMPANY, INC. 222-54410-503~000000 499.06 336818 03/19/24
ADVANCE STORE COMPANY, INC. 222~54410~503~-000000 73.86 336818 03/19/24
ARMS TRUCKING CO 222~55850-503~000000 1,012.18 336825 03/19/24
BOONE STEEL LLC 222-55850-503-000000 80.55 336842 03/19/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 18.89 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 16.90 336848 03/19/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 153.54 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 14.70 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 8.88 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 13.02 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 6.23 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 128.89 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 10.90 336848 03/19/24
222-54410~503~000000 .37 336848 03/19/24
222~54410~503-100000 117.54 336848 03/19/24
222~54410-503-000000 18.73 336848 03/19/24
222-54410-503-000000 18.74 336848 03/19/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503~000000 4.24 336848 03/19/24
222-54410~503-000000 12.90 336848 03/19/24
CENTURY EQUIPMENT INC 222-54410-503-000000 18,89 336848 03/19/24
\ , 222-54410~503~-000000 12.87 336848 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-0000600 8.38 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-000000 25.01 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-000000 8.38 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-000000 25.01 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503~000000 8.38 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-000000 25.01 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-000000 8.38 336851 03/19/24
CINTAS CORPORATION 222-54810-503-000000 25.01 336851 03/19/24
EMERGENCY SYSTEMS LLC 222-53990-503-000000 206.38 336879 03/19/24
FLORENCE HARDWARE INC 222-54310-503-000000 137.39 336889 03/19/24
GRAINMGER, INC. 222-55940-503-000000 66.36 336898 03/19/24
222-55940-503-000000 21.06 336898 03/19/24
222-55940-503~-000000 20.04 336898 03/19/24
222-55940-503-000000 103.86 336898 03/19/24
INDEPENDENCE LUMBER & SUPPLY C 222-55850-503-000000 193.84 336913 03/19/24
TORO NSN 222-53990-503-000000 162.00 336991 03/19/24
TORO NSN 222-53990-503-000000 162.00 336991 03/19/24
Fund 222 Dept 503 Total 3,685.04
Fund 222 Dept 505 5405-PARKS SUMMER CAMPS
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 222-54250-505-000000 Blanket PO Gordon 105.94 336896 03/19/24
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Food Service

TRADE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC. 222-54230-505-000000 Approved Vendor 120.00 336993 03/19/24
TRADE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC. 222-54230-505-000000 Approved Vendor 130.00 336993 03/19/24
TRADE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC. 222-54230-505-000000 Approved Vendor 5.00 336993 03/19/24
TRADE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC. 222-54230-505-000000 Approved Vendor 15.00 336993 03/19/24
VISA 0015 - GC 222-55430-505-000000 Visa Purchase 100.00 336999 03/19/24
Florida Tile
222-54250-505-000000 204.76 336999  03/19/24
Fund 222 Dept 505 Total 680.70
Fund 222 Total T 7722,010.51
Fund 225 Dept 440 5340-ASSISTED HOUSING
CLIFTONLARSONALLEN, LLP 225-53070-440-000000 5,250.00 336861 03/19/24
FUELMAN 225-54290-440-000000 68.17 336892 03/19/24
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC  225-54450-440-000000 216.72 336954 03/19/24
SCOTT ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTER 225-53330-440-000000 553.00 336975 03/19/24
225-53330-440-000000 10.00 336975 03/19/24
Fund 225 Dept 440 Total 6,007.89
Fund 225 Total 6,097.89
Fund 378 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES
BOONE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATIO 378-53140-910-000000 FEB 2024 COLLECTION 2,817,768.25 336839 03/19/24
Fund 378 Dept 910 Total 2,817,768.25
Fund 378 Total "72.817,768.25
Fund 902 Dept NON-DEPARTMENTAL
CITY OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 902-53480-000-000000 240.00 336858 03/19/24

Fund 902 Dept Total 240.00
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Formatted
Fund 902 Total 240,60

Fund 945 Dept 430
BRIGHTON CENTER INC

5330~HUMAN SERVICES
945-53480-430-0606000
Fund 945 Dept 430 Total

Fund 945 Total

-

**%% Grand Total

* % % End of Report * * %

2023-123 BCECF

-

3,103.86 336843 03/19/24

- -y . -

- ]l

3,103.86

5,003,284.43
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Vendor Name Account e 03/14/zgn38122/14/24 Invoice Amount Check Check
ggggg:z:gd Description Number Date

Fund 101 Dept 101 5001-0FFICE OF CNTY JUDGE/EXEC

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780~-101-000000 3306.64 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 101 Total T 330,64

Fund 101 Dept 120 5020~0FFICE OF CORONER

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-120-000000 79.20 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 120 Total 79.26

Fund 101 Dept 125 5025-FISCAL COURT

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-53990-125-000000 244.23 336808 03/14/24
Fund 191 Dept 125 Total e ST 244.23

Fund 101 Dept 130 5030-0FFICE OF PROP VAL ADMIN

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-130~000000 361.48 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 130 Total e ar s 581?25

Fund 101 Dept 145 5045-0FFICE OF CNTY FIN DIRECT

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-145-000000 81.41 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 145 Total 81.41

Fund 101 Dept 146 5046-HUMAN RESOURCES

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-~146-000000 209.22 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 146 Total 7 209.22

Fund 101 Dept 147 5047-0FFXICE OF TAX ADMIN

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-147-000000 41,40 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 147 Total Zifié

19 A W31
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Invoice Amount

Check Check
Number Date

2

Fund 101 Dept 157
VERIZON WIRELESS

Fund 101 Dept 180

BEST WAY DISPOSAL
VERIZON WIRELESS

Fund 101 Dept 181
BEST WAY DISPQSAL

Fund 101 Dept 195
VERT-ZON-WIRELESS

Fund 101 Dept 205

BEST WAY DBISPOSAL
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

Fund IG1L Dept 215
VERIZON WIRELESS

Fund 101 Dept 230

BEST WAY DISPOSAL
DUKE ENERGY

5057~INFORMATION SYSTEMS
101-55780-157-000000
Fund 101 Dept 157 Total

5080-PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

101-53660-180-000000
101-55780-~180-000000

Fund 101 Dept 180 Total

5081-JUSTICE CENTER
101-53660-181~000000
Fund 1601 Dept 181 Total

5095-L0SS & PREVENTION
1.01-55780~195-008000
Fund 101 Dept 195 Total

5105-SHERIFF

101-53660-205-000000
191~-55780-205~-000000

Fund 101 Dept 205 Total

5115-BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
101-55780-215-000000
Fund 101 Dept 215 Total

5130~-WATER RESCUE

101~55780-~230-~000000
101~55780~230~000000 elegtric 4134 river
roa

1,325.47

- —— -

o

o o S o

796.95

56.80
240.49

336808 03/14/24

336800 03/14/24
336808 03/14/24

336808 03/14/24

336808—03/14/24—

336800 03/14/24
336802 03/14/24

336808 03/14/24

336800 03/14/24
336803 03/14/24
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|VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55786-230~000000 Water rescue acct 80.02 336808 03/14/24

' 442536580-6
Fund 101 Dept 230 Total 377.31

Fund 101 Dept 235 5135~EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-235-000000 160.04 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 235 Total 160.04

Fund 101 Dept 305 5205~ANIMAL SERVICES

BEST WAY DISPOSAL 101-53660-305-000000 102.24 336800 03/14/24

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 101-55720-305-000000 Feb 24 Sales Tax 90.40 336805 03/14/24

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-305~000000 485.51 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 305 Total 678.15

Fund 101 Dept 430 5330-HUMAN SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-430-000000 122.81 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 430 Total 122.81

Fund 101 Dept 501 5401-PARKS

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 101-55720-501-000000 Feb 24 Sales Tax 2,944.37 336805 03/14/24

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-501-000000 122.81 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 501 Total 3,067.18

Fund 101 Dept 505 5405-PARKS SUMMER CAMPS

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55786-505-000000 377.60 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 505 Total 377.60

Fund 1061 Dept 508 5408-ARBORETUM

VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-508-000000 82.80 336808 03/14/24
Fund 1061 Dept 508 Total 82.80




apackfnd2 Boone County Fiscal Court lkraczek 03/14/2024 11:20 Page
Checks by Fund - 03/14/24 to 03/14/24
Vendor Name Account Invoice Invoice Amount Check Check
Compressed Description Number Date
Formatted
Fund 101 Dept 510 5410~PARKS MAINTENANCE
BEST WAY DISPOSAL 101-53660-510-060000 336800 03/14/24
101-53660-510~000000 203.22 336800 03/14/24
101-53660-~510-000000 56.80 336800 03/14/24
101-53660~510-000000 193.55 336800 03/14/24
101-53660-~510~000000 79.99 336800 03/14/24
101-53660~510-000000 336800 03/14/24
RUMPKE OF KENTUCKY INC 101-53660-510-000000 1,187.20 336807 03/14/24
VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-510-000000 1,015.54 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 510 Total 2,736.30
Fund 10%F Dept 511 5411-PARKS-LAND MANAGEMENT
VERIZON WIRELESS 101-55780-511-000000 244 .23 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 511 Total 204.23
Fund 101 Dept 512 5412~PARKS AND REC-PROGRAMS
VERIZON WIRELESS 101~55780-512~000000 324.25 336808 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 512 Total 324.25
Fund 101 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 101-55720~910-060000 Feb 24 Sales Tax 84.21 336805 03/14/24
Fund 101 Dept 910 Total == 84.21
Fund 101 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)
MADISON MAT’L LIFE INSURANCE 101-52030-940-000000 ﬂadisgn National 1,774.41 336806 03/14/24
ong Term
Disgbilitg Bill
No.160953
Fund 101 Dept 940 Total 1,774.41

Fund 101 Total

14,562.64
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Fund 102 Dept 217 5117~CODE ENFORCEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS 102-~53990-217-000000 80.02 336808 03/14/24
Fund 102 Dept 217 Total o 56?65

Fund 102 Dept 317 5217~RECYCLING PROGRAM(S)

VERIZON WIRELESS 102-55780-317-000000 246.49 336808 03/14/24
Fund 162 Dept 317 Total 0 246.49

Fund 102 Dept 613 6103-ENGINEERING SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS 102-53990-613-000000 160.04 336808 03/14/24
Fund 102 Dept 613 Total o iééféi

Fund 102 Dept 615 6105-ROAD MAINTENANCE

VERIZON WIRELESS 102-55780-615-000000 1,280.84 336808 03/14/24
Fund 102 Dept 615 Total T 1,280.84

Fund 102 Dept 641 6401-FL.EET SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS 102-55780-641-000000 41.40 336808 03/14/24
Fund 102 Dept 641 Total oo 41.40

Fund 102 Dbept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

MADISON NAT’L LIFE INSURANCE 102-52030-940-000000 ?gg;sggrmational 754.13 336806 03/14/24

No 1609558 "

Fund 102 Dept 940 Total 7 754.13

-

Fund 102 Total 2,562.92
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Fund 103 Dept 201 5101-0FFICE OF JAILER
BEST WAY DISPOSAL 103~55780-201-000000 901.23 336800 03/14/24
103-55780~201-000000 126.22 336800 03/14/24
VERIZON WIRELESS 103-55780-201-000000 910.80 336808 03/14/24
Fund 103 Dept 201 Total 1,938.25
Fund 103 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)
MADISON NAT’L LIFE INSURANCE 103-52030-940-000000 Tadtsan National 1,062.06 336806 03/14/24
ong Term
stahthtg Bill
No.160953
Fund 103 Dept 940 Total ) 1,062.06
Pund 103 Total 07 3,000.31
Fund 179 Dept 245 5145-PUBLIC SAFETY
ALTAFIBER 179-55780-245-000000 JAN-JUN 2024 1,263.26 336798 03/14/24
MONTHLY ALTAFIBER
MONTHLY ACCESS
CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 179-55780~245-000000 388.76 336801 03/14/24
DUKE ENE 179-55780-245-000000 188.51 336803 03/14/24
VERIZON WIRELESS 179-55780-245-000000 ‘ 10 392 40 336808 03/14/24
Fund 179 Dept 245 Total ©12,232.93
Fund 179 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)
MADISON MAT’L LIFE INSURANCE 179-52030-940-000000 Tadtsgn National 550.16 336806 03/14/24
ong Term
Dlsgbtlttg Bill
No.160953
Fund 179 Dept 940 Total 550, 16

Fund 179 Total

L L L

12,783.09
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Fund 197 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES

BEST WAY DISPOSAL 197-57420-305-000000 189.92 336800 03/14/24
Fund 197 Dept 305 Total 189.92
Fund 197 Total '-"“'"""155755

Fund 222 Dept 502 5402~PR0O SHOP

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 222-55720-502-000000 Feb 24 Sales Tax 4,060.72 336805 03/14/24
Fund 222 Dept 502 Total 4,060.72

Fund 222 Dept 503 5403~GOLF COURSE-GROUNDS

BEST WAY DISPOSAL 222-53990-503-000000 71.00 336800 03/14/24
222-53990-503-000000 129.83 336800 03/14/24

VERIZON WIRELESS 222-55780~503~000000 290.63 336808 03/14/24
Fund 222 Dept 503 Total o0 491.46

Fund 222 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

MADISON NAT’L LIFE INSURANCE 222-52030-940-000000 radisgn Natienal 176.23 336806 03/14/24

ong Term
Disabilit; Bill
No.160953

Fund 222 Dept 940 Total 7 176.23
Fund 222 Totat T 4,728.41

Fund 225 Dept 440 5340-ASSISTED HOUSING

VERIZON WIRELESS 225-55780-440-600000 127.81 336808 03/14/24
Fund 225 Dept 440 Total 07 127.81

Fund 225 Dept 940

9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)
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MADISON NAT’L LIFE INSURANCE 225-52030-940~080000 Eadis%n National 112.01 336806 03/14/24
ong Term
Disgbility 81l
No.1609533
Fund 225 Dept 940 Total 112,01
Fund 225 Total oo 239.82
Fund 903 Dept NON-BEPARTMENTAL
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 903-~53480-000~000000 American Fidelity 3,074.84 336799 03/14/24
Invoice #D693769
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE 903-53480-000~000000 MAR 24 FOP PR 264.00 336804 03/14/24
DEDUCTIONS
Fund 903 Dept Total 3,338.84
Fund 903 Total 7 3,338.84
«kx% Grand Total 41,405,95

* * * End of Report * * *
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Fund 101 Dept 181 5081~-JUSTICE CENTER
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-181-000000 505.99 336791 03/07/24
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 101~53330~181~000000 Elevator Inspection 625.00 336792 03/07/24
DUKE ENERGY 101-55780~181-000000 17,457.56 336795 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 181 Total 18,588.55
Fund 101 Dept 205 5105-SHERIFF
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780~205-000000 505.99 336791 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 205 Total 505.9
Fund 101 Dept 215 5115-~BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 101-55510~215~000000 ky inspector 50.00 336793 03/07/24
renewal program
Fund 101 Dept 215 Total 50.00
Fund 101 Dept 230 5130-WATER RESCUE
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-230-000000 91,31 336791 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 230 Total 91.31
Fund 101 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-305-000000 630.92 336791 03/07/24
DUKE ENERGY 101-55780-305-000000 2,309.52 336795 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 305 Total 2,940.44
Fund 101 Dept 501 5401~-PARKS
BOQONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-501-000000 19.50 336791 03/07/24
PDUKE ENERGY 181-55780-501-000000 594,97 336795 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 501 Total 614.47 ::i
m
Fund 101 Dept 504 5404-GARDEN PLQTS g
W
N

e——
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BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-504~000000 65.05 336791 03/07/24
Fund 181 Dept 504 Total 65.05

Fund 101 Dept 510 5410-PARKS MAINTENANCE

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55786~-510-000000 378.74 336791 03/07/24

DUKE ENERGY 101-55780-510-000000 2,567.43 336795 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 510 Total 2,946.17

Fund 101 Dept 514 5414~PARKS~RIVERSHORES

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-514-060000 336791 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 514 Total .00

Fund 101 Dept 910 9100-GENERAL SERVICES

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 101-55780-910-000000 1,259.41 336791 03/07/24

DUKE ENERGY 101-55780~910~000000 24,215,94 336795 03/07/24
Fund 101 Dept 910 Total 25,475.35

Fund 101 Dept 940 9400-FRINGE BENEFIT (EMPLOYER)

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURAN 101-52030-940-000000 Eye Med March 2024 1,764.34 336796 03/07/24

Involce # 166199386

Fund 101 Dept 940 Total 1,764.34
Fund 101 Total " 53,041.67

Fund 102 Dept 317 5217-RECYCLING PROGRAM(S)

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 102~55780-317-000000 31.47 336791 03/07/24

DUKE ENERGY 102-55780=317~000000 3,148.16 336795 03/07/24
Fund 102 Dept 317 Total 3,179.63

Fund 102 Dept 615

6105~ROAD MAINTENANCE
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BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 102-55780-615~000000 ] : 642.96 336791 03/07/24
DIXIE DIAMOND MANUFACTURING, I 102-54310-~G15-006000 GENERAL 560.00 336794 03/07/24
CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL
DUKE ENERGY 102-55780~615-000000 3,442.35 336795 03/07/24
Fund 102 Dept 615 Total 4,645.31
Fund 102 Total T 7,824.94
Fund 103 Dept 201 5101~0FFICE OF JAILER
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 103-55780-201-000000 5,248.40 336791 03/07/24
DUKE ENERGY 103-55780-201-000000 1,963.29 336795 03/07/24
STAND ENERGY 103-55780-201-000000 912.93 336797 03/07/24
Fund 103 Dept 201 Total 8,124.62
Fund 103 Total 0 8,124.62
Fund 107 Dept 440 5340-ASSISTED HOUSING
ATKINS ELROD & ASSOCIATES 107-53990-440-000000 CDBG Grant Funds 5,500.00 336790 03/07/24
Fund 107 Dept 440 Total 5,50@.06
Fund 107 Total T 5,500.00
Fund 179 Dept 245 5145-PUBLIC SAFETY
BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 179-55780-245-000000 19.50 336791 03/07/24
DUKE ENERGY 179-55780-245-000000 DUEENAgggsws RD JAN 869.20 336795 03/07/24
DUKE ENERGY 179-55780-245~000000 ' ' 691.47 336795 03/07/24
Fund 179 Dept 245 Total 1,580.17

Fund 179 Total

1,586.17
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Fund 197 Dept 305 5205-ANIMAL SERVICES

DUKE ENERGY 197-57420-305-000000 336795 03/07/24
Fund 197 Dept 305 Total .00
Fund 197 Total e e

Fund 222 Dept 502 5402-PRO SHOP

DUKE ENERGY 222-55780-502~000000 9,354.48 336795 03/07/24
Fund 222 Dept 502 Total 9,354.48

Fund 222 Dept 3503 5403~-GOLF COURSE~GROUNDS

BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 222-55780-503-000000 1,033.73 336791 03/07/24
Fund 222 Dept 503 Total "1,033.73
Fund 222 Total T 10, 388.21
xxk% Grand Total 14 86,459. 61

* * * End of Report * * *
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